MARCH 9, 2024

MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE ¢ CLINTON, MS
Girls =12 p.m.
Boys - 2 p.m.
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NECK & SPINE

Graham Calvert, MD

James Woodall, Jr., MD, PHD "

SHOULDER & ELBOW

Larry Field, MD
Rhett Hobgood, MD
Randall Ramsey, MD
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THE PAIN INSTITUE }/Q

Jeremy Smitherman, MD
Carroll McLeod, MD
John Lutz, MD

HAND & WRIST

>

hris Ethridge, MD
icholas Jew, MD
s Moss, Jr., MD
(<

HIP & KNEE

Austin Barrett, MD
Jason Craft, MD
James O’'Mara, MD

HIP & KNEE
REPLACEMENT

Jeff Almand, MD
William Johnson, Jr., MD
Kerk Mehrle, Jr., MD
Trevor Pickering, MD
Matthew Young, MD

FOOT & ANKLE

Jamie Burrow, MD
Penny Lawin, MD

MississippiSportsMedicine.com 601-354-4488

When you focus on one skill, you
master it. That’s why our subspecialists
focus on one specific area of the body,
day after day. For winning results,
turn to the team at Mississippi Sports
Medicine & Orthopaedic Center.
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Mississippi Sports Medicine
And Orthopaedic Center
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Your life. Our focus.
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Mississippi High School Activities Association, Inc.

1201 Clinton/Raymond Road, Clinton, MS 39056
Rickey Neaves, Executive Director P.0. Box 127 Clinton, MS 39060 Lonnie Tillman, Associate Director
Adam Dillinger, President 601-924-6400 Fax: 601-924-1725 LeAnna Dawson, Assistant Director
Lesley McLendon, Chief Financial Officer www.misshsaa.com Greg Freeman, Director of Officials
Keith Warren, Technology Director Tim Shramek, Director of Eligibility

March 2024
Dear Guests,

On behalf of the Mississippi High School Activities Association, we want to welcome you to A. E.
Wood Coliseum on the campus of Mississippi College, Clinton, MS. Congratulations to the out-
standing players and coaches selected to participate in this prestigious all-star game and weekend
event.

The MHSAA, based in Clinton, MS, is proud to be part of the all-star weekend and always looks
forward to the exciting atmosphere and overall enthusiasm that these games bring to this
community and state. Established partnerships with many local and statewide businesses and
organizations enable the Mississippi Association of Coaches to provide a first-class high school
basketball venue on the scenic campus of Mississippi College.

Special thanks to Johnny Mims, Executive Director of the Mississippi Association of Coaches, his
skilled staff, and MAC selection committee for their dedication and hard work in organizing this
event and providing the utmost in hospitality while hosting the games.

We offer a special welcome to our good friends and neighbors from Alabama and sincerely hope
that you will enjoy your time in Mississippi, as we put our “best foot forward” with great food,
fun and hospitality. We are excited about the opportunity to watch the best basketball players
that each state has to offer in this event and have an experience of a lifetime!

2023-24 MHSAA Executive Committee:

Adam Dillinger, President John Davis Tommy Clopton
Anthony Jenkins, Vice President Tommy Holland Cedric Collins
Raymond Craven Robert Hathorn Averie Bush
Paul Henry Will Parker Christie Holly
Derrick Hooker Chad Harrison Charlotte Seals

Rickey Neaves
MHSAA Executive Director



MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF COACHES
Physical Address: 1201A Clinton Raymond Rd., Clinton, MS 39056
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 1194, Clinton, MS 39060-1194
Telephone: 601-924-3020 Fax: 601-924-3050

www.mscoaches.com

The Clinton, MS, based Mississippi Association of Coaches (MAC) is a membership
organization serving coaches of all sports throughout the state of Mississippi.

The All-Star Coaches representing Mississippi in today’s game were selected by the Basketball
Committee of the Mississippi Association of Coaches; Mississippi’s All-Star Players were
selected by the Basketball Committee along with the All-Star Coaches.

“On behalf of the Mississippi Association of Coaches, the players, coaches, parents and fans
from Mississippi, we look forward to another memorable All-Star event featuring the best senior
basketball players that each state has to offer,” said MAC Executive Director Johnny Mims.
“This All-Star Classic has become a true Southern tradition; the MAC appreciates your
attendance here today, and encourages your continued support of high school athletics.”

2023-2024 Mississippi Association of Coaches Officers:

Tony Vance, Hattiesburg Johnny Mims
President Executive Director

Patrick Schoolar, Neshoba Central Sara Angelo
Vice-President Office Manager

Justin Chaney, Newton County Lindsey Koestler
Immediate Past President Creative Designer/Web Master

2023-2024 Mississippi Association of Coaches Basketball Committee:

Danielle Haney, Wayne County, Chairman Tony Tadlock, Raymond, Co-Chairman
Devin Hill, Biloxi Michael Smith, Booneville
Holly Moncrief, Brandon Daren Coffey, Calhoun City
Bernard Berryhill, Cleveland Central Calvin Brown, East Marion
Joey Cooley, Grenada Donny Fuller, Gulfport

Ernie Watson, Hattiesburg William Bentley, Hernando
Tony Woody, Jefferson Davis Co. Shane Linzy, Lafayette

Jonas James, Lanier Jay Lofton, Lumberton
Tameika Brown, Madison Central Laura Lee Holman, North Pike
Drew Tyler, Oxford Roderick Davidson, Ridgeland
Christopher Yancy, Water Valley Gina Skelton, Wayne County
Herman Sanders




MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF COACHES

Physical Address: 1201A Clinton Raymond Rd., Clinton, MS 39056
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 1194, Clinton, MS 39060-1194
Telephone: 601-924-3020 Fax: 601-924-3050

www.mscoaches.com

March 9, 2024
Dear Basketball Fans:

It is a great honor for the Mississippi Association of Coaches to once again participate in the
Mississippi-Alabama All-Star game featuring the top high school basketball talent from the
states of Mississippi and Alabama. We are delighted that this annual all-star event will continue
to present the finest prep basketball has to offer from each state.

Many thanks are extended to the sponsors of this event who demonstrate a commitment to
excellence by supporting high school athletics. A special thanks to Mississippi College for
hosting this game.

On behalf of the coaches, players, fans and family connected with the Mississippi team, we hope
you enjoy today’s game, and we are thrilled to welcome you to Mississippi for a day of great
basketball.

The MAC hopes that this game will create memories for a lifetime for our coaches and players,

as well as their families, friends and fans.

Sincerely,

Johnny Mims
Executive Director
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THE HEART OF THE GAME™

EVERY MINUTE WE SAVE YOU
CAN BE SPENT CHANGING LIVES

We offer solutions to make your job easier - giving you more time to make an impact.
While we're the best at equipping athletes, you're the best at equipping lives...
and that’s the real final score.

PROUD PARTNER OF

SNSYPPI

Mississippi-Louisiana // 601-927-7850 // sobryan@bsnsports.com
North Mississippi/ // 662-769-9001 // jabraham@bsnsports.com
Central-South Mississippi // 601-624-0836 // bstanley@bsnsports.com

Southwest Mississippi // 601-941-9876 // tmoudy@bsnsports.com

Apparel - Uniforms - Equipment - Weight Room - Fundraising 800-527-7510 // BSNSPORTS.com




CONNECT PROTECT

So we made one.

. Plan includes allotment of data, unlimited talk, text, and
third parties. C Spire cannot operate restrictions or p
or more information see cspire.com/ConnectandProtec
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To Reach Every Coach &
Every Athlete For Christ

The Fellowship of Christian Athletes is a community aimed at seeing the

world transformed by Jesus Christ through the influence of coaches and

athletes. By engaging, equipping and empowering them, FCA’s mission is
to lead every coach and athlete into a growing relationship

with Jesus Christ and His church.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT FCA, CONTACT US
AT 601.856.3224 OR MISSISSIPPIFCA@GMAIL.COM




ALL-STAR GIRLS TEAM

# First Name  Last Name School Position Height Coach College
0 Brooklyn Hodum New Site G 5'8” Byron Sparks Blue Mountain College
2 Dekyra Mitchell Holmes County PG 54" Luana Greer Mississippi Gulf Coast CC
Central
3 Taelar Felton Clinton PG 5'3”  Pearlene Fairley  Mississippi Gulf Coast CC
4 Nicole Sandifer Magee G 511”  Kendria Young Grambling State
University
) Zharia Leflore Neshoba Central G 5’5" Jason Broom Undecided
10 Brooklyn Cuevas Hancock G 5'8” Jamie Sisco William Carey University
12 Alana Rouser Germantown F 6'0” Jamie Glasgow Florida Atlantic
University
21 Faith Quick Florence PG 5'6” Lauren Dixon Delta State University
22 Tootie Lockett Starkville PG 510"  Kristie Williams Itawamba Community
College
23 De’Mya Porter Bogue Chitto F 6'1” Marc Howard Southern University-
Baton Rouge
24 Anna Patterson Bay Springs F 6'1” Nedra Hosey Jones College
25 Reese Moore  Tishomingo County G 510"  Brian Middleton Freed Hardeman
University
Alphaka Moore. .......... Natchez................ Head Coach
Byron Sparks............ New Site . .............. Assistant Coach
Donny Fuller............. Gulfport................ Administrative Coach
Steven Bush............. MS Sports Medicine. ..... Athletic Trainer




ALL-STAR GIRLS
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ALPHAKA MOORE BYRON SPARKS DONNY FULLER STEVEN BUSH
Head Coach Assistant Coach Administrative Coach Athletic Trainer
Natchez New Site Guifport MS Sports Medicine



ALL-STAR BOYS TEAM

# First Name  Last Name School Position Height Coach College
0 Matthew Krass St. Patrick G 6’3"  Keith Robinson Undecided
1 Dorian McMillian Pascagoula G 6’3" Lorenzo Wright Undecided
2 Damarion Winston Yazoo City G 6’2"  Anthony Carlyle Undecided
3 Amir Abdul-Rauf Gulfport PG 5'10” Steve Hesser Undecided
4 Cordarius Hathorn  Jefferson Davis Co. F 6’3" Tony Woody Undecided
3) Tamarion Hoover Yazoo City F 6’4"  Anthony Carlyle  Jackson State University

1 0 Kameron Brown Port Gibson G 6’3"  Hulon Newsome Pearl River Community
College
11 Tayler Berryhill  Cleveland Central PG 510"  Bernard Berryhill Undecided
12 Eric Paymon Raymond F 6'9” Tony Tadlock Mississippi State
University

14 Avery Thomas II Terry F 6’7" Chris Parker Undecided
23 DJ Davis Oxford G 62" Drew Tyler Undecided
24 DeAndre Lewis Canton F 6’5"  Brian Townsend Undecided

Tony Tadlock ............ Raymond............... Head Coach

Lorenzo Wright .......... Pascagoula............. Assistant Coach

Ernie Watson ............ Hattiesburg............. Administrative Coach

Fred Robinson........... MS Sports Medicine...... Athletic Trainer




CORDARIUS HATHORN

ERIC PAYMON

ST. PATRICK
63" - G

ALL-STAR BOYS

DORIAN McMILLIAN

PASCAGOULA
63" - G

DAMARION WINSTON

YAZ00 CITY
62" - G

AMIR ABDUL-RAUF

JEFFERSON DAVIS CTY,
63 - F

RAYMOND
69" - F

TAMARION HOOVER

YAZ00 CITY
64" - F

AVERY THOMAS Il

KAMERON BROWN

PORT GIBSON
63" - G

OXFORD
62" - G

TAYLER BERRYHILL

CLEVELAND CENTRAL

510" - PG

DEANDRE LEWIS

-
u‘
GANTON

65" - F

TONY TADLOCK LORENZO WRIGHT ERNIE WATSON FRED ROBINSON
Head Coach Assistant Coach Administrative Coach Athletic Trainer
Raymond Pascagoula Hattieshurg MS Sports Medicine




ALABAMA

ALL_STAR GIRLS TEAM

# First Name  Last Name School Position Height Coach College
1 Syriah Daniels Auburn HS G 6’0  Courtney Pritchett Auburn University
2 Ivey Maddox Good Hope HS G 510 Justin Aby UAH
3 Leah Brooks Hazel GreenHS F 6'2 Tim Miller University of Alabama
4 Jordan Hunter  Hewitt-Trussville HS PG 510 Tonya Hunter Auburn University
5 Tamya Smith Pleasant Grove HS F /G 62 Walter Hicks University of Memphis
1 0 Ava Card Saint James School CG 6’0 Katie Barton UT-Chattanooga
11 Angela Williams  Shades Valley HS GIF 61 Gary Ferguson James Madison
12 Abethany James Sparkman HS PG/SG 58 Jarvis Wilson Undecided
13 Jazmyn Bigham Theodore HS c 6’0 Ratassia Worsham Undecided
14 Jamiria Jones  Huffman HS-Magnet G/F 59 Lin Slater Georgia Southern
University
15 Alana Obianozie Bob Jones HS G/SF 5'8 Jazmine Carr Undecided
20 Janiyah Bone Bob Jones HS G 58 Jazmine Carr Undecided
COAGHES
Tonya Hunter............ Hewitt-Trussville ........ Head Coach
Natasha Smallwood. ... .... Susan Moore ........... Assistant Coach
Tammy West, Adm. ........ Cold Springs ........... Administrative Coach
DeShena Walker ......... Encore................. Athletic Trainer
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ALL_STAR GIRLS
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NOT NOT NOT NOT
AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE
TONYA HUNTER NATASHA SMALLWOOD TAMMY WEST DESHENA WALKER
Head Coach Assistant Coach Administrative Coach Athietic Trainer
Hewitt-Trussville Susan Moore Cold Springs Encore



ALABAMA

ALL_STAR BOYS TEAM

# First Name  Last Name School Position Height Coach College
1 Jamicah Adair  Johnson Abernathy G 511 Charvez Davis Undecided
Graetz (JAG)
2 Ty Davis Mountain Brook PG 6’5 Tyler Davis Creighton University
3 Tristan Gilmore McAdory G/F 6’5  James Poindexter Undecided
4 Caleb Harrison Huntsville FIC 6’10 Christian Schweers Samford University
5 Jordan Johnson Austin GIF 6’2  Desmond Phillips Undecided
10 Josiah Jones Fairfield SG 511 Maurice Ford Undecided
11 Spence Sims Fairhope PG/SG 6’1 Solomon Johnson|  University of Alabama
12 Brandon Thomas Valley PF/C 6'7 Marshon Harper Undecided
13 Tommy Tisdale Keith SG/IPG 6’3 Marcus Turner Undecided
14 Jackson Weaver  VestaviaHills PG 2  Patrick Davis UAH
15 Stephen Williams  Escambia County C 6’8 Layton Knight Undecided
20 Adrian Wooley Paul W.Bryant CG 6’4  Shon Peck-Love Kennesaw State
COAGHES
Patrick Harding .......... Buckhorn .............. Head Coach
Marshon Harper.......... Valley.................. Assistant Coach
DruPowell .............. Saraland............... Administrative Coach
Meredith Clark ........... Encore Trainer.......... Athletic Trainer
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ALL-STAR BOYS

JAMICAH ADAIR
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PATRICK HARDING MARSHON HARPER DRU POWELL MEREDITH CLARK
Head Coach Assistant Coach Administrative Coach Athigtic Trainer
Buckhorn Valley Saraland Encore



CONVENIENT
SCHEDULING

ACCESS TO CARE

PROUDLY OFFERING ATHLETIC TRAINING
SERVICES TO ATHLETES ACROSS THE STATE

SERVICES:

Physical Therapy
Occupational Therapy
Orthopedics

Sports Medicine

Post Op Rehabilitation
Athletic Training

Certified Hand Therapy

Injury Prevention

Aquatic Therapy

Neurological Rehabilitation

Fall Prevention & Balance Training
Work & Industry Services

For a location near you, visit us on the web at:

MYELITEPT.COM

00600




YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

YEAR WIN/SCORE LOSS/SCORE SITE

2023 Alabama 88 Mississippi 74 Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL
2022 Alabama 89 Mississippi 81 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2021 Alabama 102 Mississippi 70 Cramton Bowl Multiplex, Montgomery, AL
2020 Alabama 70 Mississippi 63 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2019 Alabama 101 Mississippi 82 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2018 Alabama 109 Mississippi 96 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2017 Mississippi 93 Alabama 86 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2016 Mississippi 78 Alabama 77 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2015 Alabama 93 Mississippi 87 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2014 Mississippi 95 Alabama 89 Jackson State, Jackson, MS
2013 Alabama 64 Mississippi 54 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2012 Mississippi 94 Alabama 91 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2011 Mississippi 73 Alabama 60 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2010 Mississippi 78 Alabama 56 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2009 Alabama 81 Mississippi 73 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2008 Alabama 89 Mississippi 86 (OT) Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2007 Alabama 90 Mississippi 65 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2006 Mississippi 89 Alabama 80 Pelham CC, Pelham,AL

2005 Mississippi 101 Alabama 83 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2004 Alabama 114 Mississippi 78 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2003 Mississippi 95 Alabama 82 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2002 Alabama 76 Mississippi 71 Miss. College, Clinton, MS

2001 Alabama 87 Mississippi 76 North Alabama, Florence, AL
2000 Mississippi 87 Alabama 82 Holmes CC, Goodman, MS

1999 Alabama 95 Mississippi 85 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1998 Alabama 105 Mississippi 84 Miss. College, Clinton, MS

1997 Alabama 60 Mississippi 54 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1996 Mississippi 88 Alabama 72 Miss. College, Clinton, MS

1995 Alabama 80 Mississippi 77 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1994 Mississippi 92 Alabama 84 Miss. College, Clinton, MS

1993 Alabama 73 Mississippi 66 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1992 Mississippi 74 Alabama 61 Miss. College, Clinton, MS

1991 Mississippi 82 Alabama 66 North Alabama, Florence, AL

SERIES RECORD: Atabama19, Mississippi 14

WIN LOSS RECORDS BY SITE:

Dunn-Oliver Acadome, AL State (Montgomery, AL)
Cramton Bowl Multiplex (Montgomery, AL)

Alabama 3, Mississippi 2
Alabama 1, Mississippi O

Holmes CC (Goodman, MS)

Jackson State (Jackson, MS)

A.E. Wood Coliseum, MS College (Clinton, MS)
Mitchell Center, South Alabama (Mobilke, AL)
University North Alabama (Florence, AL)
Pelham CC (Birmingham, AL)

Mississippi 1, Alabama O
Mississippi 1, Alabama O
Alabama 5, Mississippi 4
Alabama 1, Mississippi O
Alabama 5, Mississippi 1
Mississippi 5, Alabama 4

TOTAL POINTS GAME AVERAGE
Alabama 2,824 85.5 ppg
Mississippi 2,628 79.6 ppg

MOST POINTS FEWEST POINTS VICTORY MARGIN
Alabama 2007 (113) 2002 (67) 1991 (41)
Mississippi 1994 (123) 2013 (54) 2002 (31)

7



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

GAME 2018 MOST POINTS: 205 (Alabama 109, Mississippi 96

@ Mississippi College)

GAME 1997 FEWEST POINTS: 114 (Alabama 60, Mississippi 54

@ North Alabama)

LONGEST WINNING STREAKS: Alabama, 6 games (2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023)

Mississippi, 3 games (2010, 2011, 2012)

SERIES SAME DAY SWEEPS: Alabama, 1995,1997, 1998, 1999, 2004, 2008,

MVPS
MISSISSIPPI
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP

2009, 2013, 2015, 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023 (13 sweeps)
Mississippi, 1992, 1994, 1996, 2003, 2006,
2010, 2011, 2016, 2017 (9 sweeps)

Madison Booker, Germantown
Carly Keats, Neshoba Central
Macie Walker, Belmont
Silentianna Collins, Brookhaven
Hannah White, Columbus
Tabreea Gandy, Starkville
Myah Taylor, Olive Branch
Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg
Jazzmun Holmes, Harrison Central
Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
Jayla Chills, Ripley

Jerontay, Clemons, Cold Water
Kendra Grant, Richland
Bree’Anna Lewis, Greenville
Laneisha Jennie, Gentry
LaSondra Barrett, Murrah
Jasmine Payne, Stringer
Katorra Lewis, Clinton
Unavailable

Unavailable

Unavailable

Tosha Christmas, Provine
Unavailable

Ebony Felder, Murrah

LaToya Thomas

Takela Corbitt

April Brown

Michelle Tangle

Unavailable

Evette Porter, Louisville, MS
Pashen Thompson, MS
LaCharlotte Smith, MS

Neisa Johnson, Clinton HS



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

ALABAMA

2023 MVP Reniya Kelly, Hoover

2022 MVP Aniya Hubbard, Hoover

2021 MVP Karoline Striplin, Geneva County
2020 MVP Sarah Ashlee Barker, Spain Park
2019 MVP River Baldwin, Pleasant Home
2018 MVP Zipporah Broughton, R. E. Lee
2017 MVP Unique Thompson, Faith Academy
2016 MVP Jailyn Maddox, Hoover

2015 MVP Kristian Hudson, Clay-Chalkville
2014 MVP Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga
2013 MVP Marq’ues Webb, Hoover

2012 MVP Tiarra Pollnitz, Shades Valley
2011 MVP Monique Jackson, Central-Phenix City
2010 MVP Courtney Strain, Woodland

2009 MVP Adrienne Webb, Sparkman

2008 MVP Lyndsay Harris, Hoover

2007 MVP Courtney Ward, Jeff Davis

2006 MVP Shanavia Dowdell, Calera

2005 MVP Unavailable

2004 MVP Unavailable

2003 MVP Unavailable

2002 MVP Chantrius Stone, Woodland

2001 MVP Pam Garrett, Lineville

2000 MVP Tiffany Presley, Fairfield

1999 MVP Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

1998 MVP Von Kirk, Butler

1997 MVP Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery
1996 MVP Gretchen Carter, Decatur

1995 MVP LaToya Webster, Central-Florence
1994 MVP Sharon Thompson, Sumter County
1993 MVP Tiffany Martin, Grissom

1992 MVP Christy Thomaskutty, Brewer
1991 MVP Marlakia Jones, Huntsville HS
SCORING

Record: (Alabama) — Unique Thompson, Faith Academy (34) 2017
Record: (Mississippi) — Victoria Vivians, Scott Central (36) 2014

MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

1. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central 36 points 2014
2. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater 35 points 2012
3. Evette Porter, Louisville 35 points 1994
4. Chyna Allen, Harrison Central 27 points 2018
5. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah 26 points 2008
6. Navonda Moore, Murrah 26 points 2003
7. Madison Booker 25 points 2023
8. Myah Taylor, Olive Branch 25 points 2017



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

9. Juanita Ward, Callaway 25 points 2005
10. Carly Keats, Neshoba Central 24 points 2022
11. Neisa Johnson, Clinton 24 points 1991

12. Tosha Christmas, Provine 22 points 2002
13. Diamond Rogers, Murrah 20 points 2004
14. Dee Forrest, Louisville 20 points 2004
15. Tera Sheriff, Murrah 20 points 1991

16. Tamika Whitmore, Tupelo 19 points 1995
17. LaCharlotte Smith, Prentiss 19 points 1992

18. Ebony Felder, Murrah 18 points 2000
19. Takela Corbitt, Bruce 18 points 1998
20. Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg 17 points 2016
21 Jazzmun Holmes, Harrison Central 17 points 2015
22. Bree’Anna Lewis, Greenville 17 points 2010
23. Jasmine Payne, Stringer 17 points 2007
24. Hannah White, Columbus 16 points 2019
25. Jayla Alexander, Pearl 16 points 2019
26. Tan White, Tupelo 16 points 2001
27. Michelle Tangle, Choctaw Central 16 points 1996
28. Laneisha Jennie, Gentry 15 points 2009
29 Monique Horner, SE Lauderdale 15 points 2001
30. Raven Rogers, Murrah 15 points 2001
31. Christa Reed, Bay High 14 points 2014
32. Kendra Grant, Richland 14 points 2011

33. Shanae Cotton, Harrison Central 14 points 2005
34. April Brown, Harrison Central 14 points 1997

35. Pashen Thompson, Louisville 14 points 1993
36Kynnedi Davis, Brandon 13 points 2023
37. Macie Walker, BelmonT 13 points 2021
38. Melodie Jones, Bogue Chitto 12 points 1995
39. Jayla Chills, Ripley 11 points 2013
40. Dianco Jones, Columbus 11 points 2003
41. Katorra Lewis, Clinton 11 points 2006
42. Yetta Enobakhare, Murrah 11 points 1998
43. Sherry Surney, Ruleville Central 11 points 1995
ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

1. Unique Thompson, Faith Academy 34 points 2017
2. Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga 31 points 2014
3. Gwen Jackson, Eufaula 26 points 1999
4. Gretchen Carter, Decatur 25 points 1996
5. Kristian Hudson, Clay-Chalkville 24 points 2015
6. Tasheika Morris, Butler 24 points 1999
7. Reniya Kelly, Hoover 23 points 2023
8. Sharon Thompson, Sumter County 23 points 1994
9. Marlakia Jones, Huntsville 23 points 1991

10. Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery 22 points 1997

11. Courtney Ward, Jeff Davis 21 points 2007
12. Adrienne Webb, Sparkman 20 points 2009

2



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

13. River Baldwin, Pleasant Home 19 points 2019
14. Jailyn Maddox, Hoover 19 points 2016
15. Alexis Jennings, Sparkman 19 points 2014
16. Marg’'ues Webb, Hoover 19 points 2013
17. Jasmine Rhodes, Faith Academy 19 points 2013
18. Courtney Jones, Midfield 19 points 2008
19. Brooke Hand, Lawrence County 19 points 2004
20. Lyndsay Harris, Hoover 18 points 2008
21. Pam Garrett, Lineville 18 points 2001
22. Von Kirk, Butler 18 points 1998
23. Nicole Carruth, Sulligent 18 points 1996
24. LaToya Webster, Central-Florence 18 points 1995
25. Aniya Hubbard, Hoover 17 points 2022
26. Karoline Stripline, Geneva County 17 points 2021
27. Thaniya Marks, Wenonah 17 points 2019
28. Ajah Wayne, Ramsay 17 points 2018
29. Monique Jackson, Central-Phenix City 17 points 2011
30. Shani Jones, Livingston 17 points 2002
31. Tiffany Presley, Fairfield 17 points 2000
32. Shanavia Dowdell, Calera 17 points 2006
33. Deanna Jackson, T. R. Miller 17 points 1998
34. Alexis Andrews, Park Crossing 16 points 2022
35. Zipporah Broughton, Lee-Montgomery 16 points 2018
36. Sidney Spencer, Hoover 16 points 2003
37. Kaitlin Peterson, Eufaula 15 points 2021
38. Sarah Ashlee Barker, Spain Park 15 points 2020
39. Jaylyn Sherrod, Ramsay 15 points 2019
40. Hannah Barber, Homewood 15 points 2018
41. Karleigh Sledge, Deshler 15 points 2018
42. Tiarra Pollnitz, Shades Valley 15 points 2012
43. Jasmine Jones, Bob Jones 15 points 2012
44, Trevesha Jackson, Auburn 15 points 2005
45. Monique Bivens, Thompson 15 points 2001
46. Samiya Steel, Hazel Green 14 points 2022
47. Naiira “Tootie” Jones, Charles Henderson 14 points 2020
48. Courtney Strain, Woodland 14 points 2010
49. Paige Anderson, Spring Garden 14 points 2008
50. Tiffany Frederick, Fairfield 14 points 2000
51. Carol Smith, Fairfield 14 points 1998
52. Eboni Williams, Hoover 13 points 2018
53. Krystall Threatt, Sylacauga 13 points 1998
54. Miranda Hasley, Prattville 13 points 1998
56. Morgan William, Shades Valley 12 points 2014
57. Saniah Parker, Mae Jemison 11 points 2021
58. Chantrius Stone, Woodland 11 points 2002

59. Christy Thomaskutty, Brewer 11 points 1992

|



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS OVERALL TOP TEN SCORING RECORDS:
1. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central (MS) 36 points 2014

2. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater (MS) 35 points 2012
Evette Porter, Louisville (MS) 35 points 1994
3. Unique Thompson, Faith Academy (AL) 34 points 2017
4. Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga (AL) 31 points 2014
5. Chyna Allen, Harrison Central (MS) 27 points 2018
6. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah (MS) 26 points 2008
Navonda Moore, Murrah (MS) 26 points 2003
Gwen Jackson, Eufaula (AL) 26 points 1999
7. Madison Booker, Germantown (MS) 25 points 2023
Myah Taylor, Olive Branch (MS) 25 points 2017
Juanita Ward, Callaway (MS) 25 points 2005
Gretchen Carter, Decatur (AL) 25 points 1996
8. Carly Keats, Neshoba Central (MS) 24 points 2022
Tasheika Morris, Butler (AL) 24 points 1999
Neisa Johnson, Clinton (MS) 24 points 1991
9. Reniya Kelly, Hoover (AL) 23 points 2023
Sharon Thompson, Sumter County (AL) 23 points 1994
Marlakia Jones, Huntsville (AL) 23 points 1991
10. Tosha Christmas, Provine (MS) 22 points 2002
Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 22 points 1997
REBOUNDING

Alabama record: Chantrius Stone, Woodland21 rebounds (2002)
Mississippi record: Kayla Gordon, Meridian 17 rebounds (2014)

MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

1. Kayla Gordon, Meridian 17 rebounds 2014
2. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central 15 rebounds 2014
3. Tosha Christmas, Provine 14 rebounds 2002
4. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah 13 rebounds 2008
5. Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg 10 rebounds 2016
6. Alexus Malone, Oxford 10 rebounds 2013
7. Swayze Black, Brookhaven 10 rebounds 2008
8. Jasmine Payne, Stringer 10 rebounds 2007
9. Yolanda Moore, Port Gibson 10 rebounds 1992

10. Tera Sheriff, Murrah 10 rebounds 1991

ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

1. Chantrius Stone, Woodland 21 rebounds 2002
2. Yolanda Watkins, Decatur 19 rebounds 1992

3. Unique Thompson, Faith Academy 17 rebounds 2017

4. Gretchen Carter, Decatur 15 rebounds 1996

5. Marg'ues Webb, Hoover 14 rebounds 2013

6. Sametria Gideon, Bob Jones 14 rebounds 2009
7. River Baldwin, Pleasant Home 13 rebounds, 2019
8. Shanece McKinney, LeFlore 13 rebounds 2010
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

10.

11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

Miranda Hasley, Prattville

Monique Jackson, Central-Phenix City
Meghan Perkins, Carver-Montgomery
Katherine Graham, Ramsay

Deanna Jackson, T. R. Miller

Latoya Caudle, Bob Jones

Ta’Naisha Hill, Huntsville

LaNisha Cartwell, Montevallo

LaToya Webster, Central-Florence
Kristi Mokube, Central-Phenix City
Tamara Williams, Thompson

Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

BLOCKED SHOTS
ALABAMA

1999

Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

3-POINT GOALS
MISSISSIPPI

1
2.
3.
4.

Carly Keats, Neshoba Central
Chyna Allen, Harrison Central
Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater

ALABAMA

1.
2.
3.
4.

Lyndsay Harris, Hoover

Shani Jones, Livingston

Von Kirk, Butler

Alexis Andrews, Park Crossing

FREE THROWS
MISSISSIPPI

CONOUAWNE

10.

LaSondra Barrett, Murrah
Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater
Madison Booker, Germantown
Tamika Whitmore, Tupelo
Blair Schaefer, Starkville
Hannah White, Columbus
Melyia Grayson, Hattiesburg
Christa Reed, Bay High
Jasmine Payne, Stringer

ALABAMA

Nouhs~wWNHE

Jaylyn Sherrod, Ramsay

Kennedy Langham, Sparkman
Jasmine Rhodes, Faith Academy
Morgan William, Shades Valley
Destinee McGhee, Madison Academy
Paige Anderson, Spring Garden
Thaniya Marks, Wenonah

13 rebounds 1998
12 rebounds 2011
12 rebounds 2009
12 rebounds 2007
12 rebounds 1998
12 rebounds 1994
11 rebounds 2015
11 rebounds 1998
11 rebounds 1995
10 rebounds 1995
10 rebounds 2006
10 rebounds 1999
10 blocks

6-of-9 2022
5-o0f-9 2018
4-0f-8 2014
4-of-4 2012
5-0f-9 2008

5 2002

5 1998
4-of-7 2022
12-of-15 2008
12-of-16 2014
9-0f-13 2012
9-of-11 2023
9-0f-10 1995
8-of-8 2014
7-of-8 2019
7-of-9 2020
8-of-10 2014
7-of-10 2007
10-0f-15 2019
9-0f-10 2023
8-of-11 2013
7-of-7 2014
6-of-6 2020
7-of-8 2008
7-of-10 2019
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY GIRLS

FIELD GOALS

MISSISSIPPI

1. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater 11-of-12 2012
2. Chyna Allen, Harrison Central 10-of-16 2018
3. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central 10-0f-18 2014
4. Carly keats, Neshoba Central 9-0f-13 2022
ALABAMA

1. Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga 13-0of-21 2014
2. Pam Garrett, Lineville 8-0f-8 2001
3. Reniya Kelly, Hoover 7-of-17 2023
4. River Baldwin, Pleasant Home 7-of-9 2019
5. Aniya Hubbard, Hoover 8-of-16 2022
STEALS

ALABAMA

1. Gwen Jackson, Eufaula 10 1999
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

YEAR WIN/SCORE LOSS/SCORE SITE

2023 Alabama 91 Mississippi 93 Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL
2022 Alabama 96 Mississippi 89 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2021 Mississippi 93 Alabama 91 Cramton Bowl Multiplex, Montgomery, AL
2020 Alabama 118 Mississippi 97 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2019 Alabama 107 Mississippi 90 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2018 Mississippi 127 Alabama 90 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2017 Mississippi 96 Alabama 91 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2016 Mississippi 85 Alabama 83 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2015 Alabama 101 Mississippi 88 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2014 Alabama 90 Mississippi 83 Jackson State, Jackson, MS
2013 Alabama 87 Mississippi 76 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2012 Alabama 109 Mississippi 104 Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
2011 Mississippi 85 Alabama 74 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2010 Mississippi 112 Alabama 88 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2009 Alabama 78 Mississippi 74 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2008 Alabama 101 Mississippi 99 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2007 Mississippi 118 Alabama 113 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2006 Mississippi 94 Alabama 87 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2005 Alabama 84 Mississippi 79 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2004 Alabama 87 Mississippi 86 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2003 Mississippi 82 Alabama 80 Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

2002 Mississippi 98 Alabama 67 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
2001 Mississippi 87 Alabama 83 North Alabama, Florence, AL
2000 Alabama 90 Mississippi 82 Holmes CC, Goodman, MS

1999 Alabama 95 Mississippi 68 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1998 Alabama 111 Mississippi 76 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1997 Alabama 110 Mississippi 91 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1996 Mississippi 105 Alabama 97 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1995 Alabama 85 Mississippi 69 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1994 Mississippi 123 Alabama 111 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1993 Mississippi 82 Alabama 75 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1992 Mississippi 73 Alabama 71 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1991 Alabama 103 Mississippi 62 North Alabama, Florence, AL

SERIES RECORD: Atabama1s, Mississippi 15

WIN LOSS RECORDS BY SITE:

Cramton Bowl Multiplex (Montgomery, AL)
Dunn-Oliver Acadome, AL State (Montgomery, AL)

Mississippi 1, Alabama O
Alabama 4, Mississippi 1

Holmes CC (Goodman, MS)

Jackson State (Jackson, MS)

A.E. Wood Coliseum, MS College (Clinton, MS)
Mitchell Center, South Alabama (Mobilke, AL)
University North Alabama (Florence, AL)
Pelham CC (Birmingham, AL)

Alabama 1, Mississippi O
Alabama 1, Mississippi O
Mississippi 6, Alabama 3
Alabama 1, Mississippi O
Alabama 4, Mississippi 2
Mississippi 5, Alabama 4

TOTAL POINTS GAME AVERAGE
Alabama 2,861 92.2 ppg
Mississippi 2,784 89.8 ppg
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

BOYS

MOST POINTS
Alabama 2020 (118)
Mississippi 2018 (127)

GAME 1994 MOST POINTS:

GAME 1992 FEWEST POINTS:

LONGEST WINNING STREAKS:

SERIES SAME DAY SWEEPS:

FEWEST POINTS VICTORY MARGIN
2002 (67) 1991 (41)

1991 (62) 2018 (37)

234 (Mississippi 123, Alabama 111
@ Mississippi College)

144 (Mississippi 73, Alabama 71
@ Mississippi College

Alabama, 4 games (2 occasions — 1997, 1998,
1999, 2000 & 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015)

Mississippi, 3 games (3 occasions — 1992,
1993,1994; 2001, 2002,2003 & 2016, 2017, 2018)

Alabama, 1995, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2004, 2008,

2009, 2013, 2015, 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023 (13 sweeps)
Mississippi, 1992, 1994,1996, 2003, 2006, 2010,

2011, 2016, 2017 (9 sweeps)

Kylen “Dimp” Pernell, Horn Lake
Kimani Hamilton, Clinton
Rashad Bolden, St. Andrews
Alijah Martin, North Pike

Jaylen Forbes, Florence
DeAnthony Tipler, Ashland
Jerkel Joiner, Oxford

Taze Moore, Southaven

Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central
Devin Booker, Moss Point

Sam Craft, Olive Branch
Devonte Pollard, Kemper County
Daniel Grieves, St. Stansilaus
Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah
Isaiah Canaan, Biloxi

Dale Hughes, New Hope

Chris Leggett, Meridian

Edrick Montgomery MS
Solomon Forbes, MS

MVPS

MISSISSIPPI

2023 MVP

2022 MVP

2021 MVP

2020 MVP

2019 MVP

2018 MVP

2017 MVP

2016 MVP

2015 MVP

2014 MVP

2013 MVP

2012 MVP

2011 MVP

2010 MVP

2009 MVP

2008 MVP

2007 MVP Justin Ray, Gulfport
2006 MVP

2005 MVP Unavailable

2004 MVP Unavailable

2003 MVP Unavailable

2002 MVP

2001 MVP

2000 MVP Justin Reed, Provine
1999 MVP Ronald Dupree, MS
1988 MVP Unavailable

1997 MVP

Tang Hamilton, MS
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY BOYS

1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
ALABAMA
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

SCORING

MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP

MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP
MVP

Brian Woods, Piney Woods
Maurice Carter MS

Jerod Ward, MS

Eric Dampier, MS

Othella Harrington, MS
Reginald Garrett, NE Rankin

Israel “Izzy” Miles, Grissom
Barry Dunning, McGill-Toolen

J. D. Davison, Calhoun

Antwan Burnett, Sidney Lanier
Cameron Tucker, Wenonah
Jamari Blackmon, Hoover

Herb Jones, Hale County

Trey Petty, Westminster Christian
Dazon Ingram, Theodore

Riley Norris, Albertville
De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah
Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery
Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove
Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville
Eric Bledsoe, Parker

Frankie Sullivan, RC Hatch
Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa
Jay-R Strowbridge, Sparkman
Unavailable

Unavailable

Unavailable

Deron Ray, LeFlore

Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville
Asa Woods, Dora

Okechi Egbe, Austin

Chris Williams, Minor

LeAndrew Bass, West End
Roderick Murray, Jeff Davis
Brian Williams, Jeff Davis

Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsville

Chad Jones, Vestavia Hills
Daryl Wilson, South Lamar
Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa

Alabama record: Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery, 36 points, 2012
Mississippi record: (tied) Devin Booker, Moss Point, 31 points, 2014
& Othella Harrington, Murrah, 31 points, 1992
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

BOYS

MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

WoNOUAMWNHE

Devin Booker, Moss Point
Othella Harrington, Murrah
Jerod Ward, Clinton

Taze Moore, Southaven

Justin Reed, Provine

Rashad Bolden, St. Andrews
Justin Ray, Gulfport

Kylen :Dimp” Pernell, Horn Lake
Jerkel Joiner, Oxford

. Dale Hughes, New Hope

. Tang Hamilton, Lanier

. Kimani Hamilton, Clinton

. George Marshall, Forest Hill

. Ravern Johnson, Coahoma

. Solomon Forbes, Lanier

. Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah

. Edrick Montgomery, Wingfield
. DeAnthony Tipler, Ashland

Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus

. Emery Kelly, Provine

. Roderick Ollie, Indianola

. Henry Salter, Gulfport

. Chris Haskins, Harrison Central

. Jaylen Forbes, Florence

. Brandon Weatherspoon, Canton
. Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central
. Devonte Pollard, Kemper County
. Miles Miller, Meridian

. Charles Rhodes, Lanier

.Isaac Wells, Lanier

. Alijah Martin, North Pike

. Isaiah Canaan, Biloxi

. Courtney Fells, Shannon

. Kylan Blackmon, Oxford

. Terence Jackson, Wingfield

Maurice Carter, Forest Hill

. Erick Dampier, Lawrence County
. Coltie Young, Starkville

. Chris Leggett, Meridian
.Ladarius Marshall, Forest Hill

. Michael Archie, Greenwood

. J. R. Willis, St. Stanislaus

. Ronald Dupree, Biloxi

. Syniker Taylor, Gulfport

. Reginald Garrett, NE Rankin

. Demondre’ Graham,SE Lauderdale
. Andre Stringer, Forest Hill

31 points
31 points
27 points
26 points
26 points
25 points
25 points
24 points
24 points
24 points
24 points
23 points
23 points
23 points
23 points
22 points
22 points
21 points
21 points
21 points
21 points
21 points
21 points
20 points
20 points
20 points
20 points
19 points
19 points
19 points
18 points
18 points
18 points
17 points
17 points
17 points
17 points
16 points
16 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
14 points
14 points

2014
1992
1994
2016
2000
2021
2007
2023
2017
2008
1997
2022
2022
2007
2001
2010
2002
2018
2011
2009
2005
2004
1994
2019
2019
2015
2012
2018
2004
2003
2020
2009
2005
2020
2010
1995
1993
2021
2006
2018
2001
2001
1999
1998
1991
2023
2010



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY BOYS

48. Charles Thomas, Callaway 14 points 2004
49. Keondre Montgomery, Forest Hill 13 points 2020
50. DaQuan Smith, Holly Springs 13 points 2018
51. Brian Woods, Piney Woods 13 points 1996
52. Carlous Williams, Harrison Central 12 points 2021
53. Tyron Brewer, Meridian 12 points 2018
54. Javian Fleming, Canton 12 points 2018
55.Quinndary Weatherspoon, Velma Jackson 12 points 2015
56.Terry Bryan, Hattiesburg 12 points 2003
57.Treylan Smith, Petal 11 points 2020
58. D. J. Washington, Greenville 11 points 2019
59. Robert Woodard, Columbus 11 points 2018
60.Sam Craft, Olive Branch 11 points 2015
ALABAMA

1. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery 36 points 2012

2. J.D.Davison, Calhoun 35 points 2021
3. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch 27 points 2008
4. George Drake, Calera 27 points 2005
5. DeMarre Carroll, John Carroll 27 points 2004
6. Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsville 26 points 1994
7. Antwan Burnett, Sidney Lanier 25 points 2020
8. Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville 25 points 2010
9. Darryl Wilson, South Lamar 24 points 1992

10. Barry Dunning, McGill-toolen 22 points 2022
11. Jamari Blackmon, Hoover 22 points 2018
12. Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa 22 points 2007
13. Trey Petty, Westminster Christian 21 points 2016
14. Nick Fairley, Williamson 20 points 2007
15. Tyler Hanback, Madison Academy 20 points 2006
16. LeAndrew Bass, West End 20 points 1997

17. Martavious Russell, Sipsey Valley 19 points 2022
18. Johnny Mitchell, Sidney Lanier 19 points 2000
19. Cameron Tucker, Wenonah 18 points 2019
20. Jay-R Strowbridge, Sparkman 18 points 2006
21. Asa Woods, Dora 19 points 2000
22. Roderick Murray, Jeff Davis 19 points 1996

23. Zondrick Garrett, Oxford 17 points 2020
24. Herb Jones, Hale County 17 points 2017

25. Jeremy Johnson, Carver-Montgomery 17 points 2013

26. James Danzey, Abbeville 17 points 2003
27. Donta Hall, Luverne 16 points 2015

28. Okechi Egbe, Austin 16 points 1999

29. Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa 16 points 1991

30. Chad Jones, Vestavia Hills 16 points 1993

31. Efrem Johnson, Jr., Grissom 15 points 2022

32. Brandon Austin, Carver-Montgomery 15 points 2015
33. De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah 15 points 2013



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY BOYS

34. Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove 15 points 2011
35. Brandon Peterson, Erwin 15 points 2009
36. Marvin Stone, Grissom 15 points 1999
37. DeAntoni Gordon, LeFlore 14 points 2019
38. Brandon Battles, R. C. Hatch 14 points 2010
39. Yamene Coleman, Wilcox Central 14 points 2005
40. DeJuan Benjamin, Wilcox Central 14 points 2003
41. Chris Williams, Minor 14 points 1998
42. Chris Weaver, Arab 14 points 1998
43. Adrian Person, Brantley 14 points 1995
44. D. J. Fairly, Hoover 13 points 2021
45. Trendon Watford, Mountain Brook 13 points 2019
46. Brandon Roberts, West Morgan 13 points 2013
47. Stanley Vasser, Woodlawn 13 points 2001
48. Thomas Vigliano, Bob Jones 13 points 2001
49. Cedric Patton, Grissom 13 points 1998
50. Brian Williams, Jeff Davis 13 points 1995
51. Kerrington Kiel, Ramsey 12 points 2023
52. Israel “Izzy” Miles, Grissom 12 points 2023
53. Kam Woods, Pinson Valley 12 points 2020
54. Colby Jones, Mountain Brook 12 points 2020
55. Austin Harvell, East Limestone 12 points 2020
56. Demond Robinson, Jr., Lee-Montgomery 12 points 2019
57. Dazon Ingram, Theodore 12 points 2015
58. Dylan Smith, Hoover 12 points 2015
59. Tyler Madison, Shelby County 12 points 2013
60.Eric Bledsoe, Parker 12 points 2009
61. Deron Ray, LeFlore 12 points 2002
62. Erwin Dudley, R. C. Hatch 12 points 1999
63. Mack McGadney, LeFlore 12 points 1998
64. Diante Wood, Sacred Heart 11 points 2018
65. Joey Bull, Andalusia 11 points 1998

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS OVERALL TOP TEN SCORING RECORDS:
1. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 36 points 2012

2. J.D.Davison, Calhoun (AL) 35 points 2021
3. Devin Booker, Moss Point (MS) 31 points 2014
Othella Harrington, Murrah (MS) 31 points 1992
4. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch (AL) 27 points 2008
George Drake, Calera (AL) 27 points 2005
DeMarre Carroll, Abbeville (AL) 27 points 2004
Jerod Ward, Clinton (MS) 27 points 1994
5. Taze Moore, Southaven (MS) 26 points 2016
Justin Reed, Provine (MS) 26 points 2000
Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsville (AL) 26 points 1994
6. Antwan Burnett, Sidney Lanier (AL) 25 points 2020
Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville (AL) 25 points 2010
Justin Ray, Gulfport (MS) 25 points 2007
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY

BOYS

7. Kylen “Dimp” Pernell, Horn Lake (MS)
Jerkel Joiner, Oxford (MS)

Dale Hughes, New Hope (MS)
Tang Hamilton, Lanier (MS)
Darryl Wilson, South Lamar (AL)

8. Kimani Hamilton, Clinton (MS)
George Marshall, Forest Hill
Ravern Johnson, Coahoma (MS)
Solomon Forbes, Lanier (MS)

9. Barry Dunning, McGill-Toolen (AL)
Jamari Blackmon, Hoover (AL)

Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa (AL)
Edrick Montgomery, Wingfield (MS)

10. DeAnthony Tipler, Ashland (MS)

Trey Petty, Westminster Christian (AL)
Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus (MS)
Emery Kelly, Provine (MS)

Roderick Ollie, Indianola (MS)

Henry Salter, Gulfport (MS)

11. Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central (MS)
Devonte Pollard, Kemper County (MS)
Nick Fairley, Williamson (AL)

Tyler Hanback, Madison Academy (AL)
LeAndrew Bass, West End (AL)

REBOUNDING

Alabama record: Chris Williams, Minor, 17 rebounds, 1998
Mississippi record: Devonte Pollard, Kemper County, 15 rebounds, 2012

24 points 2023
24 points 2017
24 points 2008
24 points 1997
24 points 1992
23 points 2022
23 points 2022
23 points 2007
23 points 2001
22 points 2022
22 points 2018
22 points 2007
22 points 2002
21 points 2018
21 points 2016
21 points 2011
21 points 2009
21 points 2005
21 points 2004
20 points 2015
20 points 2012
20 points 2007
20 points 2006
20 points 1997

MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

Devonte Pollard, Kemper County
Othella Harrington, Murrah
Justin Reed, Provine

Rashanti Harris, New Hope

Erick Dampier, Lawrence County
Garrison Wade, St. Andrews
Charles Rhodes, Lanier

Sam Murray, Harrison Central
Terence Davis, Southaven

CONOUAWNE

ALABAMA

Chris Williams, Minor

Barry Dunning, McGill-Toolen
Colby Jones, Mountain Brook
Trendon Watford, Mountain Brook
Donta Hall, Luverne

Elijah Terry, Enterprise

J. D. Davison, Calhoun

De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah
Xavier Gibson, Northview

CONOUAWNE

15 rebounds
14 rebounds
13 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds

17 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds

2012
1992
2000
2008
1993
2018
2004
2022
2015

1998
2022
2020
2019
2015
2022
2021
2013
2008



YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY BOYS

10. Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville 11 rebounds 2001
11. Antwan Burnett, Sidney Lanier 10 rebounds 2020
12. Jeremy Johnson, Carver-Montgomery 10 rebounds 2013
13. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch 10 rebounds 2008
14. Rod Flowers, Northview 10 rebounds 2000
15. Emmett Thomas, John Carroll 10 rebounds 2000

BLOCKED SHOTS

ALABAMA

1. Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville 5blocks 2001
2. Chris Williams, Minor 5 blocks 1998
3. Demond Robinson, Jr.,, Lee-Montgomery 4 blocks 2019
4. Roquez Johnson, Carver-Montgomery 4 blocks 2011

5. Justin Knox, Central-Montgomery 4 blocks 2007
FREETHROWS

MISSISSIPPI

1. Jayme Mitchell, Forest Hill 8-of-8 2021

2. Rashad Bolden, St. Andrews 7-of-10 2021

3. Gavin Ware, Starkville 7-of-11 2012

4. D.J.Washington, Greenville 7-of-8 2019
5. Jaylen Forbes, Florence 6-of-6 2019
6. Caleb McCarty, Biloxi 4-of-4 2020
ALABAMA

1. Darryl Wilson, South Lamar 12-of-17 1992

2. Jamari Blackmon, Hoover 10-of-10 2018
3. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch 8-of-8 2008
4. Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa 8-0of-8 1991

5. Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove 7-of-8 2011

6. Rhett Harrelson, Enterprise 6-0f-6 2012

7. Antoine Pettway, Wilcox Central 6-of-6 2000
8. Zondrick Garrett, Oxford 5-of-5 2020
9. J.D. Davison, Calhoun 6-of-7 2021

10. Reginald Perry, Jr., Fairfield 5-of-6 2020
11. Jacari Lane, Lee-Huntsville 4-of-4 2022
FIELD GOALS

ALABAMA

1. J.D. Davison, Calhoun 14-of-24 2021

2. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery 14-of-24 2012

3. Antwan Burnett, Sidney Lanier 11-0of-19 2020
4. Martavious Russell, Sipsey Valley 9-0f-14 2022
5. Barry Dunning, McGill-Toolen 9-of-17 2022
6. Donta Hall, Luverne 7-of-8 2015

MISSISSIPPI:

1. Kylen :Dimp: Pernell, Horn Lake 10-0f-15 2023
2. DeAnthony Tipler, Ashland 8-of-12 2018
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YEAR-BY-YEAR HISTORY BOYS

3. Kimani Hamilton, Clinton 8-of-14 2022
4. Rashad Bolden, St. Andrews 8-of-14 2021
5. George Marshall, Forest Hill 8-0f-18 2022
6. Miles Miller, Meridian 7-of-11 2018
7. Coltie Young, Starkville 6-0f-10 2021
STEALS (OVERALL)

1. Solomon Forbes, Lanier (MS) 6 steals 2001
2. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch (AL) 5steals 2008

3. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 5steals 2012

3-POINT GOALS (OVERALL):

1. Justin Ray, Gulfport (MS) 6-of-9 2001
2. Dale Hughes, New Hope (MS) 6-0of-10 2008
3. Demond Robinson, Jr.,,

Lee-Montgomery (AL) 6-of-10 2019
4. DeAntoni Gordon, LeFlore (AL) 6-of-10 2019
5. Miles Miller, Meridian (MS) 5-of-7 2018
6. DeAnthony Tipler, Ashland (MS) 5-of-9 2018
7. Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah (MS) 5-of-12 2010
8. Jaylen Forbes, Florence (MS) 4-of-8 2019
9. Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus (MS) 5-of-9 2011
10. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 4-of-7 2012
11. Jaylen Forbes, Florence (MS) 4-of-8 2019
12. Brandon Weatherspoon, Canton (MS)  4-of-8 2019
13. Chase Sadler, Wenonah (AL) 4-of-9 2012
14. Demondre’ Graham, SE Lauderdale (MS) 3-of-4 2023
15. Kimani Hamilton, Clinton (MS) 3-of-5 2022
16. Efrem Johnson, Jr., Grissom (AL) 3-of-7 2022

ASSISTS (OVERALL):

1. J.D.Davison, Calhoun (AL) 8 assists 2021
2. Andre Stringer, Forest Hill (MS) 8 assists 2010
3. Kam Woods, Pinson Valley (AL) 6 assists 2020
4. Eric Bledsoe, Parker (AL) 6 assists 2009
5. Travarus Carroll, Huffman (AL) 5 assists 2018
6. Taze Moore, Southaven (MS) 5 assists 2016



FITNESS

EQUIPMENT

1-800-770-71781
PONTOTOC, MS

WlLDER,IIl

FOR EVERY MOMENT

BE THERE WITH THE OFFICIAL DIGITAL
TICKETING PARTNER OF THE
MISSISSIPPI"ASSOCIATION OF COACHES

EVERY PLAY.
EVERY PASS.
EVERY POINT. VISIT GOFAN.CO AND SEARCH FOR YOUR SCHOOL.




God has richiy{biessed you
_and you never failto
" "give Him all the'lory!
Jp We couidn't he*nrn}jller.

| Good luck taday!

MaeMaejand Pﬂlllli_lﬁﬂ!lﬂ!]é
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let’s ﬁlll
kood Luck
Tootie!

FIHIM SIIS BI]I]STEIIS

Conapalulations Mya!
Good Luck in The Game!

K&C ENTERTAINMENT LLC —

Willie Rice, Jr.
Owner

392 Cripple Lane

Good luck in the game De’Mya! Brookhaven, MS 39601 o
601-431-8206 Metal Roofs, Slabs and Metal Buildings
We are so proud of you!




We are beyond
PROUD of YOU!
GOOD LUCK
in the game De’Myal!
from
Mama & Daddy
Dee, Dessi, Kenzi, Kayla & Nana

GOOD LUCK
DE'MYA!!!

FROM THE GUYS
AT NISSAN DMT
BODY AND

REPAIR!!
00000000000 O0COCGCOGEOOIOGEOEONONONONONOOPO
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For | know the plans | have for you,
declares the Lord, plans to prosper
you and not harm you, plans to give
you hope and a future. Jeremiah 23:11

Love, Your Big Gousins
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IT WOULD

| HAPPEN,
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G, HAPPEN

- Michael Jordan




We are PROUD
of YOU De'Mya!

Leave

it all
on the
floorl

Love Papa, Granny,
TT Shell, Noah and
Shayla

|
Good Luck 4 We are proud

/ ' of all your
De My ¢ accomplishments!

BOGUE CHITTO
HARDWOOD CLUB




PLAY BIG MYA!!!!
WE ARE PROUD OF YOU!
FROM GRANNY AND

o, RANDY PERKINS
SN Owner
/BN, 601-754-0691

Good Luck Mya
We are Proud of You!!!

Uncle Randy, Aunt Ruth and Zan!

v




LAW OFFICE OF

Proud DIANDRA HOSEY
601-670-6649
of you diandra@hoseylawoffice.com
Anna
Patterson! i

e B
-

Let me help you. |
www.hoseylawoffice.com

Alfa Insurance’

AUTO » HOME - LIFE « BUSINESS

Ben T. Cole, Il

Agent

87 Hal Crocker Road

Ellisville, Mississippi 39437

Bus: (601) 477-4999

Fax: (8&6) 539-4058

Email: beole@alfains.com

Web: www.alfains.com/bencole

N

!--J fﬁ‘ﬁ} f‘Hl [Eﬂ'l

ANNA PATTERSON
We are so
PROUD of YOU!!

¢ ¢
X4 —
\, \'
\Y) ‘:
% o

ALL W STAR

Bay Springs Softball

I:nngratulatmns Anna Pl KEEII working!

,- . Congratulations and

Good Luck Anna P!




FARM
BUREAU

“MANCE
e @

Best of Luck Alana!
So proud of the young lady you are.

Bob Atkins/Farm Bureau Insurance

18
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FAVERATES.com

GO WITH THE

HOME TEAM.

Local Agents - Competitive Rates - Fast, Friendly Claims

Farm Bureau is headquartered right here in Mississippi, and as members
of our community, we're passionate about helping you protect what matters
most—your family. So go with the home team! Contact us today. A \)

Congrats ALANA
So proud of you!

(601) 856-3705 BUREAU

Robert L. Atkins
CLU®, LUTCF INSURANCE

Agency Manager

msfbins.com

MSMLPR45307

*Mississippi Farm Bureau® Casualty Insurance Company *Southern Farm Bureau® Life Insurance Company "Southern Farm Bureau® Casualty Insurance Company, Jackson, MS

13



Best wishes on a successful game!
ELAINE'S EDIBLES, LLC

Congratulations Nicolell
We are so proud of youl
No Pain, No Gain...
The Nelsons

: Keep God
Gongratulations § first.
Alana, We are so
: proud of you!
keep doing o
u!'eat things! Wolves thing!!
I'm so proud We love you,
of vn“l Tayler!
- ) Grandma
— Lydia Haynes - Lucinda &
Aunt Kathy
Tayler,
It's been a joy to C_I_OANYIC_;IS?JS
watch and support °°
We are so

you. Continue to

stay humble and

remain focused.
Best of Luck!

Ms. Angela Tate

proud of you!

Uncle Paul,
Aunt Ann, Terrance
& Kiyah Alford

19




MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA
ALL-STAR BASKETBALL GAME

MARCH 8, 2026 {4

MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE

Good Luck &
Congratulations Taylor!

WOLVES BOOSTER CLUB




GOOD LUCK, TAYLER!!
WE ARE PROUD
OF YOU!

Granddaddy King Jr.
and Grandma Nadean

e
e K A
R —
~ 4 i
e

fi

L'STARY.

Keep God first as you walk into your destiny.
We are very proud of you for achieving this tremondous opportunity.
Enjoy yourself!

From Bernard (Dad), Tiffany (mom) and Tyler (brother)
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Congratulations Tayler Berryhill on
being selected for
the MSHIL ALLSTAR game!!

“ Commit to the Lord whatever you do,
and he will establish your plans.”
Proverbs 16:3 NIV

Qjﬂ._gw, The Baileys

e Rufiy TeETee Stacey,

We are so
PROUD of YOU
TAYLER

and wish you the
best of luck as you

enjoy the game!

Go Wolves!!

Dr. Lisa Bramuchi

62



St. Peter’s Rock M.B. Church
302 Ruby Street | Cleveland, MS

CONGRATS...

“’f

CEITIM.

t
* 5
e, #

g

From Pastor Terrence, Lady Theresa Rash
and the St. Peter’s Rock Church Family
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United Missionary Baptist Church, INC.
1101 Dr. Martin Luther King Drive | Cleveland, Mississippi
38732

We are so

proud of you, Tayler!

Best of luck in the All-Star game!

DR. SAMMIE RASH, PASTOR

Sunday School, Sunday @ 9:00 A.M.
Prayer Service, Tuesday & Thursday @ 12:00 Noon
Mid-Week Bible Study, Wednesday @ 6:00 P.M.

Sunday Morning Worship, Each Sunday @ 10:30 A.M.




CONGRATULATIONS KAMERON!!

Best wishes in the MS/AL All-Star game
and all of your future endeavors!
We are behind you all the way!!

HONORS:
CO-District Player of the Year for Region 7,
District 3A, 2023
Most Valuable Player, Port Gibson High School
Boys’ Basketball, 2023
Hometown Hero Mayor’s Award, 2024
Clarion Ledger Dandy Dozen, 2024
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CONGRATULATIONS
KAMERON!!

MississippizAlabama

Basketball All-Stars
Quality Rehab, Inc.

)

701 Anthony St.
Port Gibson, MS 39150

P.O. Box 434
Port Gibson, MS 39150

601-437-0188
Shirley Moncure, Physical Therapist

Linda Smith, Office Manager

Karla Linston, Physical Therapy Technician

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e
BN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Edwin Green, Physical Therapy Technician
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

57




Love Always
1

Grandparents
Carl and Wanda Fleming

Great Grandmother
Louise Cameron

Uncle Rod

—

_ AN

' ‘ D

|
i

g Psalm 37:23 The steps of a good man
are ordered by the Lord; and He
- delighteth in his way.




Kameron,
We are so proud of gou/ Continue
to walk in your greainess and gour

purpose, We will be mqht there!Love
you SO much!

MAY GOD BLESS YOU RICHLY IN LIFE!
COUSIN DEBRA AND ASHLEA

CONGRATULATION

T

FROM YOUR FAMILY AT ASU HUMAN RESOURCES ‘

Kameron Brown,
Congratulations on being chosen as one of the MS/AL All-Stars.
It was an honor to work with a Dandy Dozen Kameron Brown.
Kameron you made my job much easier over the past two
years. It's a coach's dream to be able to coach such talent. | am
very proud of you.

— Goach Hulon Newsome

S
W

Good luck in your
game, Bamm!
We're so proud of
you!!

Mom & Dad




Alfa Insurance’

AUTO » HOME « LIFE =« BUSINESS

Ben T. Cole, Il
Agent

87 Hal Crocker Road
Ellisville, Mississippi 39437
Bus: (&01) 477-4999
Fax: (B66) 539-4058

Email: bcole@alfains.com ALF:
[(Neunance]

Web:  www.alfains.com/bencole

Customer Service: _ -
1-800-964-2532 www.alfainsurance.com -:J @ @) @)
Make a payment. Report a claim.

Gongratulations Bamm! Keep working!

' CONGRATULATIONS Good
3 AVERY! Luck
PROUD OF YOU! Tamarion
Shoot the lights out! From
. FromThe Nelsons ¢ Nod

Spanky, CReiee! atu.atlons For
Making The #@‘Blppl Alabama
All-Star Team!

From Charles & Seneca Gates




Conaratulalions

Spanky & Winsion

So proud of you two. Our journey has come to an end.As you enter
the next chapter of your lives, remember Coach Washington will
always be here.

#YazooElitedeva







AN J? TIME!

(TamariomHoc
From Jolie, Gour )

KALE Do

MARKETING BOUTIQUE
WWW.KALEIDWITHUS.COM




CONGRATS
TAMAH!.N

" . {
CLASS OF

2024

kood Luck in the Game, Tamarion.

from
Terry - Edwin- Hunter - Jarvis - Luther - Rashard
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ATTISTAR!

Matt,
You are a bright light for those around you!
Keep your feet on the ground, your eyes on the stars
And your heart on Jesus.

Mom, Dad, Nick, Ginger and Lucy




CONGRATULATIONS

DORIAN MCMILLIAN
Good Luck in the
All-Star game!

from

Chalandria Hilliard

Congratulation Avery!

We love you!

Uncle Bernard & Aunt Casedra

Afiac.

Casedra Euell
District Sales Coordinator
A Independent Associate Representing Aflac

805 South Wheatley Street
Ridgeland, MS 39157
601.832.3437 cell
6018323437 office
BBE8.385.9799 fax
casedra_euell@us.aflac.com
aflac.com

Congratulation Avery!

We are so proud of you.
Keep shining

A5 TERRY BULLDOGS!

Luther, Tonjula Baleigh
and our beloved Dra




GOOD LUGK
MATT KRASS!

ALL-STAR FROM GOAGH ROBINSON AND MRS. JAYNE

\{m LUCK OF THE IRISH

]_Tm\ WL/ Tr
XA

FIDELIS

ESOUTHSIDEHOOPS




Congratulations on your MS/AL All-Star
Selection, Dorian!

200000
~- EXXX NN NN F;

[(E R NN
e e e s

FromYour Pascagonta Panthers and
Lady Panthers Bashelball T eams




CONGRATULATIONS AVERY
THOMAS I

For | know the plans | have for you, declares the Lord, plans
to prosper you and not harm you, plans to give you hope
and a future.

Jeremiah 29:11

We are so proud of you. It has been a blessing
to watch you develop and use the talents God
blessed you with. Continue to keep God first
and strive to be the best version of yourself.
We love you. Your number one fans.

Parents, Sister, Grandparents, Aunties, Uncles
and Cousins

+ 2023 Dandy Dozen

+ LIVTHESHOW MVP

+ MS Hoop Challenge MVP

+ Annual Gulifport Holiday Classic All Tour-
nament

+ Piney Woods Invitational MVP

« MS Grid-Iron Top Performer Player of the
Week 1/22-1-27

+ Metro Jackson Player of the Week
2/29/2024




CONGRATULATIONS &
GOO0OD LUCK
AVERY THOMAS, 11

"GREAT THINGS COME FROM
HARD WORK AND
PERSEVERANCE.

NO EXCUSES.”
KOBE BRYANT
FROM

TERRY HIGH SCHOOL (THS)
TOP DAWGS

BOYS BASKETBALL BOOSTER
CLUB

i

“FINISH THE JOB”
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Congratulation

We are very happy you were selected to play amonst your peers in the MS/AL All-Star
basketball game.Now, go show off the talent you are made of!We love and support
you! — MS Women’s Football Officials Crew

Congratulations Lil G!

Philippians 4:13 “I can do all things through Christ
which strengthens me”

Continue to hold this scripture in your mind and
heart daily, as you strive to be the best you, you
can be on and off the court. We are so very proud

', of you!

Rev. Harvey Williams Sr. and Late Mrs. Naomi
Williams




ALLSTAR %
marion Winston

dPeamsl Yo will Eﬂwayls _
our Allsstar! We love y @ﬁﬂ

CONGRATULATIONS!E

We are so proud of you! We love youl
Granny, Mom, Brandon & Taveon

7
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 CONGRATS Gongratulations
s AVERY! Avery Thomas!
+Good luck in

othe game. Gﬂﬂll luck

+We are so proud in the

:of you. MS/ AL game.

: Houston,

:Tyesha and “lﬂ ﬁl'allaﬂ] ﬂllll
:Trey Sherrod Hﬂlt I:amllv

Congratulations!
We are so proud
of yolIu.
Damarieoni
Always ra
for youl!
Aunt Ros

Congratulations & e
Damarion ! = e, JER
Keep shooting R | ¥ou have

for the stars 1Y 5 | ; SL:LC? ::':Lbr'ight.
y - | uture
Love youll _—‘.;{__—g ® Damarion! I

wwrish you
nothing but

the best!
Much Love,

Otis Taylor

- e

Congrats!! =
Good Luck

Damarion!
From Nod

MISSISSIPPI ASSOCIATION OF COACHES
P.O. BOX 1194 Clinton, MS 39060-1194
601-924-3020

3



Damarion Winston

* ALL-STAR

ZHARIA LEFLORE
Julia

Phatema, Matt & Alex
Your Father

TOOTIE LOCKETT
Jessica Mason
Erlexis Rupert
Jaquavious Mason

DE'MYA PORTER
Allen & Allen Lawncare Services

ALANA ROUSER

Auntie Lorene

Jackie Wansley / Friday Realty, LLC
Paw Paw and Gee Gee Triplett
Greg Weathersby

Johnny & Gloria Weathersby
Community Empowerment Center

NICOLE SANDIFER
Dewayne Middleton

TAYLER BERRYHILL

Brother, Tyler Berryhill

Auntie Vera

Tammi Beamon/Jason Talbert I

timyedl for greatness
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] b...blm &
MonZ, o3

bud of you ! | You

[Hoye
you

Pops Robert [Fisher

QYIS TIV*

UolSUip uoiJeuweq

* % % % All-Star Pﬂtl‘llll

KAMERON BROWN
Aunt Renee
Thomas Family
LaDonna & Kayori

TAMARION HOOVER
Joshua Anderson
Aunt Tommie & Family

DEANDRE LEWIS
Nakita, Terrance & Teoni L

AVERY THOMAS
49TRAININGANDTUTORING Coach Smith
Daisy Jenkins

Wayne and Ne'cole Ealy

Granddaddy Albert Jeffries

Herman, LaToya, Jalen and Jada Meyers
Uncle Wendell

Coach Darrin and Mrs. Christy Chancellor
Milton and Lisa Stafford

DAMARION WINSTON
TT Barbara

———
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